# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH & ROBINSON ..... PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836.

### Chapter 39.

Resolve providing for Indices to certain Journals.

Approved March 7, 1836.

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be authorized and required to prepare suitable Indices to such Journals of Council and Books of Record in his Office as the Governor and Council shall deem necessary.

### Chapter 40.

Resolve in favor of the Treasurer of Lewiston.

Approved March 7, 1836.

RESOLVED, That there be paid by the Treasury of the State, to the Treasurer of the Town of Lewiston, out of the School Fund for the year One thousand eight hundred and thirty six the sum of four dollars and forty six cents, it being a balance due said Town, in consequence of a mistake in adding the number of scholars returned, from that town for the year one thousand eight hundred and thirty four.

## Chapter 41.

Resolve in favor of John Harford.

Approved March 9, 1836.

RESOLVED, That, for the reasons set forth in the petition of John Harford, and in full for the losses and expenses mentioned in his said petition, by him sustained, there be allowed and paid to the said John Harford the sum of One Hundred Dollars, and the Governor, with the advice of the Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

RESOLVED, That the Governor of this State be requested to ask and receive of the Government of the United States a reimbursement of the sum hereby allowed to said John Harford, after the same shall have been by him received.